
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2983
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
EDUCATION FOR CHILDREN SUFFERING FROM AUSTISM
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ministry has taken up the issue of providing education to the children suffering from autism with the Ministry of Human Resourcecs Development;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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